Basis points –200 –100 +100 +200

Change in gross market value (€bn) +20.5 +9.3 –7.5 –13.2

Sensitivity to risk-free interest-rates

Backup: Investments

te
m

en
ts

 a
s

at
 3

0
Ju

ne
 2

00
9

–
4

A
ug

us
t 2

00
9

Spreads (change of bps in %) –50% –25% +25% +50%

Change in market value gross (€bn) +4.2 +2.0 –1.9 –3.7

Economic impact for shareholders2 (€bn) +0.4 +0.2 –0.6 –1.1

Economic impact for shareholder2 (€bn) +5.9 +2.8 –2.4 –4.5

Sensitivity to spreads3

Sensitivity to equity markets4

30% 10% 10% 30%

58

M
un

ic
h

R
e

G
ro

up
 –

Q
ua

rte
rly

 fi
na

nc
ia

l s
ta

1 Rough calculation with limited reliability; linearity of relations cannot be assumed. Economic view – not fully comparable with IFRS figures; recently acquired companies
not included.

2 Change in unrealised gains/losses on-balance-sheet, off-balance-sheet and P&L impact assuming unchanged portfolio as at 30.6.2009. After rough estimation of
policyholder participation and deferred tax.

3 Sensitivities to changes of spreads are calculated for every category of securities (governments, Pfandbriefe, banks, etc.) separately.
4 Worst-case scenario assumed: impairment as soon as market value is below acquisition cost.

–30% –10% +10% +30%

EuroStoxx 50 1,681 2,162 2,642 3,123

Change in gross market value (€bn) –1.1 –0.4 +0.4 +1.1

Economic impact for shareholders2 (€bn) –0.7 –0.2 +0.2 +0.7

On- and off-balance-sheet reserves
Unrealised gains/losses on securities (afs) and off-balance-sheet reserves

Gross unrealised gains and losses 3,367

Provision for deferred premium refunds –802

On-balance-sheet reserves on afs securities

Backup: Investments
te

m
en

ts
 a

s
at

 3
0

Ju
ne

 2
00

9
–

4
A

ug
us

t 2
00

9

€m

Land and buildings1 1,273

Loans 259

Off-balance-sheet reserves

Deferred taxes –291

Minority interests –20

Effects from consolidation and currency 72

Shareholders' stake 30.6.2009 2,326

59

M
un

ic
h

R
e

G
ro

up
 –

Q
ua

rte
rly

 fi
na

nc
ia